Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LL.C
213 Market Street

8% Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

March 21, 2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Bldg., 2",
400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

TEL 717 237 6000
FAX 7172376019
www.eckertseamans.com

Jetfrey J. Norton
717.237.7192

215.523.781
Jjnorton@eckertseamans.com

RE:  Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company for Approval of its Act 129 Phase II
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan; Docket No. M-2012-2334387

Petition of Pennsylvania Electric Company for Approval of its Act 129 Phase II
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan; Docket No. M-2012-2334392

Petition of Pennsylvania Power Company for Approval of its Act 129 Phase II
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan; Docket No. M-2012-2334395

Petition of West Penn Power Company for Approval of its Act 129 Phase II
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan; Docket No. M-2012-2334398

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On January 28, 2013, a Joint Petition for Full Settlement on Non-Reserved Issues (“Joint
Settlement Petition) was filed in the above captioned proceedings. Comverge, Inc.
(“Comverge”) was one of the signatory parties to the Joint Settlement Petition.

On March 14, 2012, the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (“Commission”) issued an
Opinion and Order which approved the Joint Settlement Petition in substantial part, but rejected
the Companies’ proposed tariffs. The Commission directed that each of the parties to the Joint
Settlement Petition file a notice of whether it wishes to withdraw from the Joint Petition.
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Comverge, Inc., through its counsel, hereby notifies the Commission and other parties that it
DOES NOT wish to withdraw from the Joint Settlement Petition.

Very truly yours,
J ééfrey J. Norton

JIN/ls
Enclosure

cc: Hon. Elizabeth Barnes (w/enc)
Certificate of Service (w/enc)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served

upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52

Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA EMAIL AND/OR FIRST CLASS MAIL

Kathy Jo Kolich Esquire
Firstenergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron OH 44308

Lauren M Lepkoski Esquire
Firstenergy Services Co
2800 Pottsville Pike

Po Box 19612

Reading PA 19612

Llepkoski@firstenergycorp.com

John F Povilaitis Esquire
Buchanan Ingersoll and
Rooney PC

17 North Second Street 15™ F1.
Harrisburg PA 17101-1503

Johnnie E Simms Director
Pa PUC BIE Legal Technical
Second Floor West

400 North Street

Harrisburg PA 17120
Josimms@Pa.gov

Steven C Gray Esquire
OSBA

Suite 1102

300 North Second St.
Harrisburg PA 17101
Sgray@pa.gov
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Christy M. Appleby Esquire
Candis A. Tunilo, Esquire
Office Of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Fifth Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg PA 17101-1923
Cappleby@ paoca .org
Ctunilo@paoca.org

Teresa K Schmittberger, Esq.
Charis Mincavage Esq.

Susan Bruce Esq.

McNees Wallace and Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg PA 17108
Tschmittberger@mwn.com

M-

Sbruce@mwn.com

Kevin Mckeon Esquire
Julia A. Conover Esquire
Hawke, Mckeon & Sniscak
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Kjmckeon@hmslegal.com

NS

Jaconover@hmslegal.com

Mark C. Morrow Esquire
Chief Regulatory Counsel
UGI Corporation

460 North Gulph Road
King Of Prussia, PA 19406
Morrowm@ugicorp.com



Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq.
William E. Lehman, Esq.
Hawke, Mckeon & Sniscak
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
welehman@hmslegal.com

Derrick Price Williamson, Esq.

Barry A Naum, Esq.

Spilman, Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
Dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Heather M. Langeland, Staff Attorney
Pennfuture

200 First Ave., Suite 200

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Langeland@pennfuture.org

Date: March 21, 2013
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Harry S. Geller, Esq.

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq.
Community Action Assoc. of PA
1460 Wyoming Ave.

Forty Fort, PA 18704

jlvullo@aol.com

Zachary M. Fabish, Esq.
The Sierra Club

50 F. Street, 7" F1.
Washington, DC 20001

Vit

/4 /jeﬁffey J. Norton



